the concessions, in the case of Airplan and Aerostar for the year 2022 it was 5% for both CGU, for the
year 2021 was 10% and 5% respectively, on the number of passengers of the baseline scenario.

Base - To construct the base scenario of each CGU, current effects on the industry impacting on each
CGU were considered as well as the recovery and growth obtained from the studies performed by
Management through specialized third parties of the industry.

Negative - For the development of the negative scenario of each of the CGUs, a lower flow in passenger
traffic was considered, that is, the Administration considered reducing the base scenario by a percentage
applied to passenger traffic in each of the remaining years of the period of life of each one of the
concessions. In the case of Airplan and Aerostar for 2022 it was -5% for both CGUs, for 2021 it was -10%
and -5% respectively, over the number of passengers in the base scenario.

The expected probability-weighted cash flow determined by the Company consisted of assigning a
probability to the 3 scenarios mentioned above. The Company estimated a weighing for each of the
scenario as follows:

Airplan Aerostar Airplan Aerostar

Negative scenario 15.00% 15.00% 20.00% 15.00%
Base scenario 75.00% 75.00% 70.00% 75.00%
Positive scenario 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

20212022

No impairment was recorded in any of the CGUs under any of these 3 scenarios or under that of
expected probability-weighted cash flows.

The assumptions used to estimate the recoverable amount are consistent with assumptions made by a
market participant. For each CGU, the key assumptions for the base scenario were the following during
2022 and 2021:

Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste, S. A. B. de C. V. and
subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2022 and 2021

Page 34

Airplan Aerostar

Discount rate 15.31% 10.21%
Operating costs and expenses annual average 4.00% 3.90%